ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/3/2024 GOLF RD / MEIJER DR TRAFFIC STOP
4/3/2024 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 53 N RAMP/62 TRAFFIC STOP
4/3/2024 3906 OWL DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024 3110 BROCKWAY ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 APPROX LOC: 1539 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/3/2024 62/LOWES TRAFFIC STOP
4/3/2024 QIE)GONQUIN RD / GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
4/3/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024 800 ROHLWING RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 1100 HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
4/3/2024 1430 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 2616 SMITH ST AMBULANCE CALL
4/3/2024 1101 CARNEGIE ST HOLD UP ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/3/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
4/3/2024 2260 HICKS RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024 2900 SWALLOW LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
4/3/2024 RMP24-000665 E GOLF RD /N MEACHAM OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

RD ASSIST
4/3/2024 RMP24-000666 103 NORWOOD CT STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024 RMP24-000668 1501 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON
4/3/2024 2600 MARTIN LN 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

4/4/2024 7:55:55 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/3/2024

4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024

4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024

4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024

4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024

RMP24-000667
RMP24-000669

RMF24-01002

RMP24-000670

RMP24-000671

RMP24-000672
RMP24-000673

RMP24-000674
RMP24-000675

1900 HICKS RD

4710 ARBOR DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

W SALT CREEK LN/
EUCLID AVE

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
101 CHICORY CT

101 CHICORY CT

ROHLWING RD / W
STONEGATE BLVD

2300 PLUM GROVE RD
1200 HICKS RD

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
4736 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

945 ROHLWING RD
2305 GROUSE LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
5443 ELIZABETH PL

STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST

MISSING PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
FRAUD ACTIVITY
MOTORIST ASSIST

HIT AND RUN
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

CODE 2
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/4/2024 7:55:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/3/2024 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/3/2024 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 2506 ALGONQUIN RD LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024 2308 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL

4/4/2024 7:55:55 AM



