



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/3/2024		GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/3/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		53 N RAMP/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/3/2024		3906 OWL DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		APPROX LOC: 1539 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/3/2024		62/LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/3/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/3/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		1100 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/3/2024		1430 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/3/2024		1101 CARNEGIE ST	HOLD UP ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/3/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024		2260 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024		2900 SWALLOW LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000665</b>	E GOLF RD / N MEACHAM RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000666</b>	103 NORWOOD CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000668</b>	1501 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
4/3/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000667</b>	1900 HICKS RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000669</b>	4710 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>DAMAGE TO VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		W SALT CREEK LN / EUCLID AVE	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024	<b>RMF24-01002</b>	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>MISSING PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000670</b>	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/3/2024		101 CHICORY CT	<b>911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024		101 CHICORY CT	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	
4/3/2024		ROHLWING RD / W STONEGATE BLVD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000671</b>	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024		1200 HICKS RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000672</b>	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000673</b>	4736 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/3/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/3/2024		945 ROHLWING RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000674</b>	2305 GROUSE LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024	<b>RMP24-000675</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/3/2024		5443 ELIZABETH PL	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
4/3/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/3/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2024		2308 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	